As some of the Group’s borrowings and vehicle stocking credit lines are floating rate instruments they therefore have a

sensitivity to changes in market rates of interest. The table below shows the effect of a 100 basis points change in interest

rates for floating rate instruments outstanding at the period end, showing how profit or loss would have varied in the

period on the assumption that the instruments at the period end were outstanding for the entire period.

	 Foreign exchange risk management

	 The Group faces currency risk in respect of its net assets denominated in currencies other than sterling. On translation

into sterling, movements in currency will affect the value of these assets. The Group’s policy is therefore to match, where

possible, net assets in overseas subsidiaries which are denominated in a foreign currency with borrowings in the same

currency. With several US assets disposed of during the year, the hedging requirement has decreased. The Group has

therefore borrowed USD 50.0m (2019: USD 100.0m) against its net assets held in overseas subsidiaries.

 Profit/(loss)
2020

 £m

Profit/(loss)
2019
 £m

100 basis points increase  (4.5)  (4.7)

Tax effect 0.9 0.9

Effect on net assets  (3.6)  (3.8)

100 basis points decrease 4.5 4.7

Tax effect  (0.9)  (0.9)

Effect on net assets 3.6 3.8

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

154 Pendragon PLC Annual Report 2020

SECTION 4 - FINANCING ACTIVITIES AND CAPITAL STRUCTURE

4.2	Financial instruments and derivatives continued

	 Hedges of net investments in overseas operations

	 A gain or loss in respect of an effective hedge of a net investment in an overseas operation is recognised directly in equity.

Any ineffective portion of the hedge is recognised in the income statement.

	 Included within bank borrowings are balances denominated in US dollars which are designated as a hedge of the net

investment in the Group’s US subsidiaries. Foreign exchange differences on translation of the borrowings to sterling at